

## Media Release

I hereby grant Pro Holmes Sports LLC the absolute and irrevocable right and unrestricted permission to use, reuse, publish, and republish photographic portraits, pictures or video (collectively "Photographs") taken of my son/daughter, in whole or in part, individually or in any and all media and for any purpose whatsoever, including internal or external publications, for media illustration, promotion, art, editorial, and advertising during the 2019/2020 year. For example, Pro Holmes Sports LLC may use:

Photos of athlete(s) taken at or by Pro Holmes Sports LLC during camp events and activities for Pro Holmes Sports LLC publications and Pro Holmes Sports LLC website for promotional purposes.

Photos of athlete(s) taken at or by Pro Holmes Sports LLC during events and camp activities to be published in external publications such as newspapers and magazines both in print and online.

In addition, I further agree that such photos, may identify my child by name and grade and as a Pro Holmes Sports LLC participant.

Further, I hereby release and discharge Pro Holmes Sports LLC and all programming within Pro Holmes Sports LLC from any and all claims and demands arising out of or in connection with the use of the Photographs, including without limitation, any and all claims for libel or violation of any right of publicity or privacy. I hereby waive any right that I may have to inspect or approve the finished product or products and the advertising copy or other matter that may be used in connection therewith or the use to which it may be applied.

This release shall be binding upon me and my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns. This authorization and release shall inure to the benefit of the employees, legal representatives, licensees, agent, and assigns of Pro Holmes Sports LLC. I have read the foregoing and fully understand the contents thereof. As parent or legal guardian of athlete(s), I agree to the foregoing and affix my signature below.

Player Name:

Parent Signature

Date

**Player Signature** 



## Safety Release

Pro Holmes Sports LLC strives to conduct its camps, programs and activities in a safe manner, and holds the safety of the participants in the highest regard. Participants and parents registering their child in these programs recognize however that there are risks involved in certain activities. Pro Holmes Sports LLC and all programming within the facility continually strives to reduce such risks and insists that all the participant's follow safety rules and instructions which have been designed to protect the participant's safety.

Pro Holmes Sports LLC requires the execution of the following liability waiver and release. Your cooperation is appreciated.

Please read this statement carefully and be aware that in registering yourself and your ward for participation in this/these program(s) you will be waiving and releasing all claims for injuries, damages, or loss you or your ward might sustain through participation in Pro Holmes Sports LLC's programming.

I hereby release and forever discharge Pro Holmes Sports LLC and its employees/agents from any and all claims for injuries, damages or loss that my child or I may accrue arising out of, connected with, or in any way associated with these programs.

Player Name:

Parent Signature

Date

**Player Signature** 

Date